Page 1 of 1

RI

Dianne E. Reed, Reg. 31,292



100903724 PATENTS ONLY R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

١				
О	the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for P	atents: Please recor	d the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof
١.	Name(s) of conveying party:			
	Robert David Allen Richard Anthony DiPietro Ratnam Sooriyakumaran Thomas I. Wallow Gregory Michael Wallraff			
2.	Name and address of receiving party:			
	International Business Machir Old Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504	nes Corporation		
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment		<b>Execution Date:</b> 1998, June 17, 1998	June 1, 1998, June 9, and June 19, 1998
١.	Application number:	9/111,558	Docket No.:	A <b>M</b> 9-97-169
	If this Assignment is being filed togetl application (date Declaration signed):	her with a new app	lication, enter the exe	cution date of the
5.	Name and address of party to whom o	orrespondence co	ncerning Assignment	should be mailed:
	Dianne E. Reed BOZICEVIC & REED LLP 285 Hamilton Avenue, Suite 2 Palo Alto, California 94301	200		
<b>3</b> .	Total number of applications involved	: 1		
·.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) = \$40.00			
3.	Charge fee to Deposit Account No. <u>FE</u>	EE IS ENCLOSED.		
-	DC	O NOT USE THIS S	PACE	9 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
<u>.</u>	Statement and signature:	Vanue	Eller 1	19/42
	To the best of my knowledge and belicattached copy is a true copy of the ori	ef, the foregoing ir	formation is true and	correct and any

PA#ENT **REEL: 9585 FRAME: 0258** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## Whereas, we,

(1)	Robert David Allen	(2)	Richard Anthony DiPietro
	City of San Jose		City of San Jose
	County of Santa Clara		County of Santa Clara
	State of California		State of <u>California</u>
(3)	Ratnam Sooriyakumaran	(4)	Thomas I, Wallow
	City of San Jose		City of Union City
	County of Santa Clara		County of Alameda
	State of <u>California</u>		State of <u>California</u>
(5)	Gregory Michael Wallraff		
	City of Morgan Hill		
	County of Santa Clara		
	State of California		

have invented certain improvements in *IMPROVED LITHOGRAPHIC PHOTORESIST COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR ITS USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF INTEGRATED CIRCUITS* 

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on

(1)	6/1/98	(2)6/1/98
(3)	6/2/98	(4) 6/17/98
(5)	0/19/98	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

## Execution by Inventors

(1)	Inventor Robert David Allen	City/State San Jose, California
	Signature Robert Daniel Alle	Date 6/1/98
(2)	Inventor Richard Anthony DiPietro	City/State San Jose, California
	Signature 200 Mouse	Date
(3)	Inventor Ratnam Sooriyakumaran	City/State San Jose, California
	Signature Roturn Songeleur	Date 6/9/98
(4)	Inventor Thomas I. Wallow	City/State Union City, California
	Signature / 1 11/M	Date 4 /17 /18
(5)	Inventor Gregory Michael Wallraff	City/State Morgan Hill, California
	Signature Thymulal Wall	Date Collacay

**RECORDED: 11/13/1998**